

REF. #	Page	1 of	1	BID TAB OF QUOTES 7-10-26 T.H. 398 LEDGEWOOD DRIVE BRIDGE NO. 1 REPLACEMENT REBID MEDINA TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO OPWC #CI42AC	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Leach Excavating 7304 Glenside Ln Olmsted Twp, OH 44138-3121		Denes Concrete, Inc. 47599 State Route 18 Wellington, OH. 44090		S.E.T. Inc. 235 E Water St Lowellville, OH 44436-1273		AVERAGE UNIT COST
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF BID ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
1	201	1	Lump Sum	Clearing & Grubbing including Tree & Stump Removal	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,833.33
2	Spec.	1	Lump Sum	Dewatering, Sheet piling, Cofferdams (as needed)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,400.00	\$17,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$10,700.00
3	202	1	Lump Sum	Remove/Reset Existing Signs/Mailboxes	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$307.50	\$307.50	\$352.50
4	202	220	Sq. Yds.	Saw Cut/Remove/Dispose Existing Concrete Pavement & Sidewalks	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$22.00	\$4,840.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$22.00	\$4,840.00	\$18.00
5	202	1	Lump Sum	Remove/Reset Existing Wood Fencing	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,075.00	\$7,075.00	\$3,625.00
6	202	1	Lump Sum	Water Main Removal including Concrete Encasement (per plan)	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,475.00	\$7,475.00	\$6,158.33
7	202	1	Lump Sum	Remove/Dispose Existing 137" x 87" Corrugated Metal Pipe Arch, including any Existing Abutments/Concrete Floor/Etc. (per plan)	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,583.33
8	203	50	Cu. Yds.	Excavation - Fill; including Embankment Construction; Furnished by the Contractor to Stipulated Line and Grade (per plan)	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00
9	203	50	Cu. Yds.	Excavation - Cut; including Embankment Construction; Furnished by the Contractor to Stipulated Line and Grade (per plan)	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$103.55	\$5,177.50	\$89.52
10	503	100	Cu. Yds.	1'-6" Depth, Excavation for Poor Subbase under Culvert/Footers/Enclosures	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$39.00
11	703	80	Tons	1'-0" Depth, No.1/2 Limestone for Poor Subbase under Culvert/Footers/Enclosures	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$41.78	\$3,342.40	\$50.59
12	703	50	Tons	0'-6" Depth, No.57 Limestone for Poor Subbase under Culvert/Footers/Enclosures	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$53.32	\$2,666.00	\$52.77
13	915	4	Each	8" Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint 45° Bend w/ Joint Restraints, Polywrapped; Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$936.00	\$3,744.00	\$1,198.50	\$4,794.00	\$1,028.17
14	914	141	L.F.	8" PVC C-900 Water Main w/ Retrained Joints, including cut-in-sleeves; Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$250.00	\$35,250.00	\$81.00	\$11,421.00	\$117.00	\$16,497.00	\$183.62	\$25,890.42	\$127.21
15	915	1	Each	8" Resilient Wedge Gate Valve & Box, Polywrapped; Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$4,834.00	\$4,834.00	\$2,831.55	\$2,831.55	\$4,805.18
16	916	1	Each	Hydrant Assembly, including Hydrant, Valve, Anchor Couplings, Tee on Main Valve Box, Polywrapped; Complete-in-Place	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,497.50	\$8,497.50	\$9,565.83
17	916	2	Each	Reconnection of Service Lines; Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,460.80	\$4,921.60	\$2,120.27
18	509	459	Lbs.	Grade 60 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel - Footer	\$4.00	\$1,836.00	\$4.00	\$1,836.00	\$2.00	\$918.00	\$2.05	\$940.95	\$2.68
19	511	8	Cu. Yds.	Class "QC-1" Concrete for (1) Half-Height Headwall Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,197.50	\$9,580.00	\$899.17
20	611	1	Each	Install "Precast" ODOT HW-2.1 Half-Height Headwall Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,300.00
21	611	99	L.F.	Install 11'-9" x 7'-2" Corrugated Metal Pipe Arch including Premium Aggregate Bedding & Backfill, Stream Realignment & Clean-out, Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$1,400.00	\$138,600.00	\$1,175.00	\$116,325.00	\$1,666.00	\$164,934.00	\$1,915.45	\$189,629.55	\$1,585.48
22	512	55	Sq. Yds.	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (per plan)	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$37.75	\$2,076.25	\$35.92
23	452	125	Sq. Yds.	7" Class "Medina C 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Pavement w/ Type 3-A Curb, including Curb Underdrains and Saw Cutting	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$93.00	\$11,625.00	\$158.89	\$19,861.25	\$125.63
24	452	50	Sq. Yds.	6" Class "Medina MS 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Driveway	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$76.00	\$3,800.00	\$126.40	\$6,320.00	\$105.80
25	608	360	Sq. Ft.	Install 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk, including Saw Cutting, Mesh & Dowels	\$18.00	\$6,480.00	\$10.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.93	\$4,654.80	\$10.98
26	601	40	Tons	Rock Channel Protection Type B Limestone Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$108.00	\$4,320.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$100.85	\$4,034.00	\$97.95
27	653	60	Cu. Yds.	4" Depth Premium Sifted Topsoil (per plan)	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$67.25	\$4,035.00	\$64.08
28	659	550	Sq. Yds.	Urban Seeding & Mulching, Class 1 Lawn Mixture w/Fertilizer & Covered w/Straw Mulch, Hydraulically Applied on all Disturbed Areas (per plan)	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$7.00	\$3,850.00	\$4.10	\$2,255.00	\$5.37
29	671	250	Sq. Yds.	Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$3.08	\$770.00	\$6.69
30	614	1	Lump Sum	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control (per plan)	\$6,534.00	\$6,534.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$6,450.00
31	Spec.	1	Lump Sum	Bridge Load Rating using AASHTO BRR Software	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,333.33
32	Spec.	1	Lump Sum	Remove/Install New 4" Schedule 40 PVC Electric Line Conduit	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,833.33
				Grand Total		\$304,750.00		\$283,342.00		\$303,827.00		\$361,725.27	
				Percent from Engineer's Estimate 20% max over Engineer's Estimate		\$365,700.00		92.97522559				118.6957408	